

01.05.2018

Present: Ld counsel for the parties.

In respect to application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC, during arguments ld counsel for plaintiff conceded and submitted that he has no objection to pay the deficient court fees keeping in view the consideration of sale of the part of the property in question ie Rs. 37,50,000/- and sought time to file the deficient court fees. Upon submission, ld counsel for defendant submitted that he has no objection if application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC is disposed off. Accordingly it is ordered and application u/o7 r 11 CPC is disposed off.

Part arguments heard on the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC.

Put up for remaining arguments on **30.05.2018**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ADJ-06, West District
THC/01.05.2018