

01.08.2018

Present: Sh. D.P. Sharma, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Mohd. Aslam proxy counsel for defendant.

Counsel for plaintiff has filed an application for taking court fees of Rs. 19228/- in record pursuant to order dated 01.05.2018.

The application is disposed with the direction to take court fee on record. It is submitted that counsel for defendant is not available.

In these circumstances, to come up for disposal of pending application and further proceedings on 09.10.2018.

(Hasan Anzar)
ADJ-06/West District
THC/01.08.2018