

KRISHAN DEWAN @ KRISHAN KUMAR Vs. UNION OF
INDIA

10.09.2025

Present: Sh. B.L. Gupta, ld. counsel for DH.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, ld. counsel for UOI
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, ld. counsel for JD No. 4 through
VC
Sh. Animesh Kumar Gaba and Sh. Jatin Sharma, ld.
counsels for DDA through VC.
Sh. Santosh Kumar, PA from Rural Development
department.
Sh. Neeraj Kumar, ld, proxy counsel for GNCT of
Delhi.

Ld. counsel for the DH seeks an adjournment for
making arguments on the ground that he has pain in his jaw and he is
unable to make arguments. Heard. Allowed.

Let court notice be also issued to DSIDC for making
payment of the compensation amount to the DH.

Put up for arguments on 13.10.2025. It is made clear
that on the next date of hearing no adjournment will be given on any
ground.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
10.09.2025