

Civ DJ 1077/25
VIKAS SAREEN Vs. SAHIL SOOD

13.12.2025

Present: Sh. Ayush Mittal and Ms. Mehak Sharma, Ld counsels for plaintiff.

Ms. Sunita, Ld proxy counsel for defendant.

Memo of appearance is filed on behalf of defendant, same is taken on record.

Ld main counsel for defendant is not available today due to bad health.

Matter be put up for reply and arguments on application u/o 39 Rule 1&2 CPC on 17.12.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/13.12.2025