

Civ DJ 1077/25

VIKAS SAREEN Vs. SAHIL SOOD

02.06.2026

Present: Sh. Ayush Mittal, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ashish Gaur and Sh. Karan Chawla, Ld. counsels for defendant.

The report from the Mediation Centre is received.

It is jointly informed on behalf of parties that present matter has been amicably settled before the Mediation Centre on 23.05.2026. Separate statement of Ld. counsel for plaintiff is recorded in this regard. In view thereof, present suit is disposed of as settled as withdrawn.

Court fees be returned to the plaintiff in terms of mediation settlement.

File be consigned to Record Room.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/02.06.2026